
 
Ray A. Wilkerson, Chairman • James H. Mills, Vice-Chairman • Robert L. Bennett Jr., Treasurer 

Nikelle S. Meade, Secretary • David Singleton • Charles Heimsath • David B. Armbrust 
Mike Heiligenstein, Executive Director 

 

 

AGENDA ITEM #8 SUMMARY 

 

Approve a change order with Central Texas 
Mobility Constructors LLC for the Manor 
Expressway Phase II Project. 

 

 
Strategic Plan Relevance: Regional Mobility 
 

Department:    Engineering 

 
Associated Costs:    $700,317.37  
 
Funding Source:    Construction Fund 
 
Board Action Required:   Yes 
 
Description of Matter:  
 
Staff requests Board approval of a change order with Central Texas Mobility 
Constructors, LLC (“CTMC”) on the Manor Expressway Phase II Project to compensate 
CTMC for installing stone and concrete riprap as well as landscape curb in and around 
the US 183 interchange.  These changes were made to reduce future maintenance costs.   

There were certain areas in and around the US 183 interchange in which establishment 
of vegetation (grass) was unattainable due to lack of sunlight or sufficient water.  These 
areas would have resulted in higher maintenance costs to the CTRMA.  As a result, the 
CTRMA requested that CTMC install stone or concrete riprap in these areas.  Landscape 
curb was placed around the stone riprap. 

 
Reference documentation:   Request for Change Proposal (RCP) #017 
     Draft Resolution 

 
Contact for further information:  Wesley M. Burford, P.E., Director of Engineering 
 
 
















